

July 16, 2024

Executive Director, Patty Van Gerpen South Dakota Public Utilities Commission Capitol Building, 1st Floor 500 E. Capitol Ave. Pierre, SD 57501

Re: Notice of a Change in Ownership Transaction Consummation TC 19-004

Communications Venture Corporation d/b/a INdigital "INdigital" holds authorizations in South Dakota as a Competitive Local Exchange and Interexchange Carrier (TC19-004). INdigital hereby advises that the Change in Ownership Transaction detailed in a previously-submitted Notice, which is attached for reference, was consummated on July 9, 2024.

Please contact me if you have any questions regarding this matter.

Sincerely,

/s/ Cassandra Cole

Cassandra Cole
Communications Venture Corporation d/b/a INdigital
Manager - Regulatory & Public Affairs

Cell: 740-262-0306

Email: ccole@indigital.net

attachment

March 13, 2024



Executive Director, Patty Van Gerpen South Dakota Public Utilities Commission Capitol Building, 1st Floor 500 E. Capitol Ave. Pierre, SD 57501

Re: Notice of a Change in Ownership TC 19-004

Communications Venture Corporation d/b/a INdigital "INdigital" holds authorizations in South Dakota as a Competitive Local Exchange and Interexchange Carrier (TC19-004). INdigital submits this Notice of a Change in Ownership from our original ownership to a non-utility entity.

Currently, INdigital is a privately-owned Indiana corporation. The majority ownership and control is being acquired by INdigital Holdings, Inc. a Delaware corporation, who is not a utility or certificated telecommunications provider.

The transaction is customer-transparent as INdigital will remain the provider of all services. Our corporate structure will remain Communications Venture Corporation d/b/a INdigital, and no changes are being made to our management, address, contact information, designated agent nor any changes in services, rates, terms or conditions, etc. as a result.

Sincerely,

\_/s/ Mark Grady \_

Mark Grady Chief Executive Officer

For notice questions, contact:

Cassandra Cole - Regulatory & Public Affairs Manager Communications Venture Corporation d/b/a INdigital

Cell: 740-262-0306

Email: ccole@indigital.net